
2024 Wartburg College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-18   Conf: 9-6   Home: 12-2   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 8-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (240), Opp (290)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Springer (2), Fellows (1), Wiebenga
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Link (6), Feeley (2), Larson (2), Madlock (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Luellen 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (138-146), Link (40-42), Nelson (27-27), Luellen (20-20), Feeley (15-17), Mull (15-16), Larson (14-14), Madlock (2-3),
Panther (2-2), Wehde (2-2), Lape (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Hassel, Reagan .345 41-41 116 19 40 7 0 0 24 47 .405 9 2 10 0 .389 4 3 17-22 53 98 26 .853
4 Fellows, Sydney .336 41-41 128 25 43 2 3 2 28 57 .445 12 0 10 0 .385 3 3 21-21 38 1 1 .975
1 Springer, Kaylie .333 41-41 138 28 46 2 1 0 19 50 .362 9 2 10 0 .380 1 7 31-33 36 1 2 .949
23 Alvarado, Lili .333 35-32 75 15 25 1 0 0 5 26 .347 12 0 12 0 .425 0 6 10-12 47 74 6 .953
19 Link, Ella .289 41-41 114 25 33 7 0 4 29 52 .456 5 12 20 0 .379 1 1 13-14 103 12 7 .943
2 Bredar, Carley .284 31-28 74 14 21 4 1 0 7 27 .365 5 0 9 0 .329 0 1 12-13 30 3 1 .971
25 Wehde, Tarah .283 41-41 106 16 30 5 2 3 21 48 .453 19 0 20 0 .392 0 5 6-8 346 14 7 .981
7 Wiebenga, Jenna .269 35-29 78 10 21 4 0 2 15 31 .397 10 1 15 1 .360 0 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
33 Deputy, Reegan .236 41-41 110 11 26 5 0 1 16 34 .309 11 0 21 0 .306 0 3 4-6 34 107 20 .876
0 Happ, Ally .286 21-13 21 14 6 0 0 0 1 6 .286 4 5 5 0 .500 0 1 13-15 20 36 8 .875
8 Wells, Addy .250 19-2 20 1 5 1 0 0 4 6 .300 3 0 7 0 .348 0 0 3-3 0 2 1 .667
12 Larson, Alexis .200 13-5 15 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .267 2 0 3 0 .294 0 1 1-1 14 2 0 1.000
6 Feeley, Riley .200 12-1 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 1 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 25 4 0 1.000
34 Bouillon, Lainie .182 24-12 22 7 4 0 0 0 0 4 .182 2 0 10 0 .250 0 1 15-16 13 5 1 .947
16 Metz, Rylie .125 10-0 8 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .250 1 0 1 0 .222 0 2 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
5 Allar, Ella .000 6-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
24 Luellen, Hannah .000 20-13 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 1 0-0 10 20 0 1.000
27 Beauregard, Addison .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Kiefer, Stephanie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Madlock, Hayley .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Strzyzewski, Amanda .000 7-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 41-41 1049 188 306 40 7 12 172 396 .378 106 23 158 1 .366 9 36 147-166 788 424 81 .937
Opponents .280 41-41 1109 194 311 65 12 14 170 442 .399 128 16 125 5 .360 10 22 69-73 787 334 48 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Nelson, Ashley 3.65 12-9 33 13 5 0-2 4 128.1 130 78 52 47 87 26 2 6 .246 7 6 0 3 7
24 Luellen, Hannah 4.61 4-5 19 9 1 1-1 1 52.2 60 39 27 19 9 14 6 1 .276 2 0 0 1 6
25 Wehde, Tarah 4.76 1-0 6 3 0 0-0 0 11.1 18 8 6 8 3 5 2 0 .391 3 1 0 3 2
14 Mull, Avery 5.40 4-2 20 13 2 0-2 0 55.0 74 44 33 36 18 13 2 1 .310 2 9 0 2 6
9 Lape, Kennedy 5.40 2-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 12 8 6 3 6 3 0 2 .286 0 0 0 0 0
31 Panther, Jillian 15.43 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 11 9 8 5 1 2 0 2 .407 1 0 0 0 1
29 Madlock, Grace 30.86 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 8 8 10 1 2 0 2 .600 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.77 23-18 92 41 8 3 5 264.1 311 194 140 128 125 65 12 14 .280 16 16 0 10 22
Opponents 5.22 18-23 70 41 19 2 1 263.3 306 188 153 106 158 40 7 12 .292 9 23 0 9 36



2024 Wartburg College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Nelson, Ashley 37 7 30 0 1.000 0 27 0 1.000 0 0
24 Luellen, Hannah 30 10 20 0 1.000 1 20 0 1.000 0 0
6 Feeley, Riley 29 25 4 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 2 0
12 Larson, Alexis 16 14 2 0 1.000 1 14 0 1.000 2 0
7 Wiebenga, Jenna 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Allar, Ella 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Metz, Rylie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Panther, Jillian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Wehde, Tarah 367 346 14 7 .981 9 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Fellows, Sydney 40 38 1 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bredar, Carley 34 30 3 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Alvarado, Lili 127 47 74 6 .953 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Springer, Kaylie 39 36 1 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bouillon, Lainie 19 13 5 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Link, Ella 122 103 12 7 .943 3 40 2 .952 6 0
14 Mull, Avery 13 1 11 1 .923 0 15 1 .938 0 0
33 Deputy, Reegan 161 34 107 20 .876 4 0 0 — 0 0
0 Happ, Ally 64 20 36 8 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hassel, Reagan 177 53 98 26 .853 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wells, Addy 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kiefer, Stephanie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Mews, Gwen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Madlock, Hayley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 1 0
27 Beauregard, Addison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Madlock, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
3 Strzyzewski, Amanda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lape, Kennedy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
Totals 1293 788 424 81 .937 32 138 8 .945 11 0
Opponents 1169 787 334 48 .959 16 294 38 .886 5 1


